

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 13823/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2009 in CMWP No.39157/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHARAN SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner shall file an additional affidavit to indicate as
to whether in the S.L.P. (C) ...CC Nos. 7737-7745 of 2012 - Subhash
Chandra vs. State of U.P. and others, there is a long delay in filing
the Special Leave Petitions.

List the matter after three weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|