

h
ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 11-12 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).17088-17096/2012

SUBHASH CHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 19/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) None

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications are allowed and the names of Respondent Nos. 4 to 18
in SLP (C) 17088 of 2012 are deleted from the array of parties subject to
all just exceptions.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)
| |Court Master

|