

È
ITEM NO.88

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15636/2012

SATISH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 23/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

However, four weeks' time granted to the counsel for
the petitioner to pay the process fee.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER