

b"

ITEM NO.45

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15635/2012

GR.NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEVT.AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAR KARAN SINGH & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15636 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17088-17096 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17286 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17287 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17290 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17291 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17292 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17295 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17296 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30369 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30370 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 37126 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 11/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Item No.45

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.17290/2012

Respondents are yet to be served.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has filed the process fee
without spare copy. Omission be rectified by the next date.

SLP(C) Nos.15635 and 15636/2012

Process fee and spare copy be filed by the next date so as to facilitate the issuance of notice to the respondents.

SLP(C) Nos.17088-96/2012

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 are reported to be duly and properly served through post but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on their behalf.

Further necessary orders, as per rules, shall be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) Nos.30369,30370/2012

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are reported to be duly and properly served through post but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on their behalf.

Item No.45

-3-

The learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for serving the notice on the standing counsel for respondent No.3. Allowed. Necessary steps be taken.

SLP(C) No.37126/2012

Respondent No.1 is reported to be duly and properly served through post but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on his behalf.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for serving the notice on the standing counsel for respondent Nos.2 and 3. Allowed. Necessary steps be taken.

SLP(C) No.17292/2012

Service report in respect of respondent Nos.1 and 3 is awaited.

SLP(C) No.17287/2012

Service report in respect of respondent Nos.1 and 3 is awaited.

SLP(C) No.17296/2012

Service report in respect of respondent Nos.6 and 7 is awaited.

SLP(C) No.17295/2012

Service report in respect of respondent Nos.1, 2 and 5 is awaited.

Item No.45

-4-

SLP(C) No.17291/2012

Counter affidavits on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3 have already come on record.

Respondent No.4 is reported to be duly and properly served through post but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on his behalf.

Further necessary orders, as per rules, shall be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) No.17286/2012

Service report in respect of respondent Nos.1 and 4 is awaited.

List all the matters again on 1.4.2013.

			(M.A. SAYEED)	
			REGISTRAR	

rd