

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15636/2012

SATISH KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) Nos.17286,17287,17292,17295/2012
(with office report)

Date: 17/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.15636/2012

None appears.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall be directed to file the process fee and the spare copies of the SLP within a period of two weeks, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date. In case, the requisites are filed within the period stipulated above, in that event, appropriate steps for the service of the notice to the respondent Nos.1 and 2 shall be taken by the Registry.

The respondent No.3 may file the counter affidavit before the next date, in case he chooses to do so.

Item No.29

-2-

SLP(C) Nos.17286,17287/2012

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

None for the respondents.

The office report indicates that the respondent No.1 has not filed the counter affidavit so far. The office report does not reflect the status of the other respondents in these matters. Office shall prepare a complete and comprehensive report and place the same on the next date.

SLP(C) Nos.17292/2012

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present. He is directed to file the fresh particulars of the respondent No.1 within a period of two weeks, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date. In case, the requisites are filed within the period stipulated above, in that event, appropriate steps for the service of the notice to the respondents shall be taken by the Registry.

SLP(C) No.17295/2012

The office report indicates that the respondent No.2 has filed the counter affidavit but it is silent about the status of the other respondents. Office shall prepare a complete and comprehensive report and place the same on the next date.

List again on 10.2.2014.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|REGISTRAR

(M.K. HANJURA)