

Z

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.5 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15635/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2011 in CMWP No.17068/2009 of the  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GR.NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEVT.AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAR KARAN SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and office report)

Date: 10/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. Ujjawal Pandey,Adv.  
for Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari,Adv.  
Mr. Sambharya Shanker,Adv.  
for Ms. Veera Kaul Singh,Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties. In view of the averments made in paragraph 8 of the application for impleadment, it appears that aggrieved by the order dated 21.10.2011 passed by the High Court of Allahabad by which some of the writ petitions were dismissed, the applicants and other similarly situated farmers filed special leave petitions before this Court. In these special leave petitions notice is ordered and the special leave petitions are pending before this Court. In this view of the matter, the question of impleading the applicants in these proceedings do not arise for consideration. However, it is open to the impleading applicants to get their special leave petitions clubbed with this special leave petition to place reliance upon the relief granted by the High Court and quashing the acquisition proceedings as their land was also covered under the same Notification. With the above liberty I.A. No.5 is rejected.

(A.S. BISHT)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER