

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15636/2012

SATISH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.17286/2012

SLP(C) NO.17287/2012

SLP(C) NO.17292/2012

SLP(C) NO.17295/2012

Date: 21/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.
Mr Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mr Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.15636/2012

Office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble
Judge in Chambers for non compliance of directions of
effecting service on respondent nos. 1 and 2.

Respondent No.3 has failed to file counter affidavit
within the time permissible under the rules.

SLP(C) NO.17286/2012

Respondent no.1 has failed to file counter affidavit
despite final chance granted on the last date.

-2-

Item No.17

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are reported to be duly served
through post but none appeared nor any steps taken on their
behalf.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as

and when other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO.17287/2012

Respondent No.1 has failed to file counter affidavit despite final chance granted on the last date.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO.17292/2012

Office report on default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers as the ld. Counsel for the petitioner despite undertaking on the last date has not taken steps for substituted service against respondent no.1.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

SLP(C) NO.17295/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 5 are reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

Respondent No.2 has failed to file counter affidavit despite final chance granted on the last date.

List again on 4.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj