

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
17286/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/07/2011
in CMWP No. 2074/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

GREATER NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEV. AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAHAM PAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date : 08/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N.Rao, ASG
 Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shivkant Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. H.P.Sahu, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Objections to I.A. No. 2 be filed within two
weeks.

Post after two weeks.

In the meantime, while the applicant-Greater
Noida Industrial Development Authority shall maintain
status quo in regard to the land acquired from the

ownership of the respondents, the contempt proceedings initiated by the respondents before the High Court shall also remain stayed.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master