

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 27.10.2014
COURT NO.: 2
ITEM NO.: 2

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICAITON NO. 2

(Application for Stay)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 17286 OF 2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GREATER NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEV. AUTHORITY

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

BRAHAM PAL & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.10.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Objections to I.A. No. 2 be filed within two weeks.
Post after two weeks.

In the meantime, while the applicant-Greater Noida Industrial Development Authority shall maintain status quo in regard to the land acquired from the ownership of the respondents, the contempt proceedings initiated by the respondents before the High Court shall also remain stayed. ”

It is submitted that counsel for the Respondent has not filed any objection so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ra