

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for Stay)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 17286 OF 2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GREATER NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEV. AUTHORITY

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

BRAHAM PAL & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.10.2014 with an office report dated 17.10.2014,, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Counter affidavit to the I.A has already been filed.
Counter affidavit to the SLP may also be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Post after eight weeks.”

It is submitted that neither Counter affidavit to the I.A and nor to the SLP has been filed so far. Hence no Rejoinder affidavit has been filed.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 10th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ra