

§

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 2/2014 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 17286/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/07/2011
in CMWP No. 2074/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

GREATER NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEV. AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAHAM PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and with office report)

Date: 12/01/2015 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.P. Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 undertakes to file the
counter affidavit to the special leave petition during the course
of the day. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four
weeks from today. Post thereafter.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2015.01.13
10:08:49 IST
Reason: